10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Author
Steinmetz, G.

van Kersbergen,
K.

Tang, K.

Tang, K.

Esping-Andersen,
G.

Hicks, A.

Swank, D., and C.
J. Martin

Huber, E., and J.
D. Stephens

Weldon, S. L.
Esping-Andersen,
G.

Campbell, A. L.
Kapstein, E. B.,
and B. Milanovi¢
Linos, K.

Mau, S.

Mares, I.

Lindert, P. H.

Year
1993

1995

1996

1998

1999

1999

2001

2001

2002

2002

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2004

Title
Regulating the Social: The Welfare State and Local
Politics in Imperial Germany

Social Capitalism: A Study of Christian Democracy
and the Welfare State

Determinants of Social Welfare Development in
Hong Kong: A Time-Series Study

Colonial State and Social Policy: Social Welfare
Development in Hong Kong 1842-1997

Social Foundations of Postindustrial Societies

Social Democracy and Welfare Capitalism: A
Century of Income Security Politics

Employers and the Welfare State: The Political
Economic Organization of Firms and Social Policy
Development and Crisis of the Welfare State:
Parties and Policies in Global Markets

Protest, Policy, and the Problem of Violence
Against Women: A Cross-national Comparison

Why We Need a New Welfare State

How Policies Make Citizens: Senior Political
Activism and the American Welfare State

Income and Influence: Social Policy in Emerging
Market Economies

Are Socialists a Woman's Best Friend? Equality
Policies in the Spanish Regions

The Moral Economy of Welfare States: Britain and
Germany Compared

The Politics of Social Risk: Business and Welfare
State Development

Growing Public: Volume 1, The Story: Social
Spending and Economic Growth Since the

Publisher Discipline Origin Format
Princeton University 2 2 1
Press

Routledge 1 1 1
The International 5 3 2
Journal of Sociology

University Press of 2 3 1
America

Oxford University 2 1 1
Press

Cornell University 2 2 1
Press

Comparative Political 1 2 2
Studies

The University of 1 2 1
Chicago Press

University of 1 2 1
Pittsburgh Press

Oxford University 2 1 1
Press

Princeton University 1 2 1
Press

W.E. Upjohn Institute 3 2 1
Journal of European 1 2 2
Public Policy

Routledge 5 1 1
Cambridge University 1 2 1
Press

Cambridge University 3 2 1
Press

CS/Reg CS/E Reg/E CS/FS FS/Reg FS/E GT/Reg GT/E GT/FS GT/CS

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Author
Kumlin, S., and B.
Rothstein

Mares, I.

Mares, I.

Pontusson, J.

Iversen, T.

Behan, P.

Karch, A.

Rueda, D.

Linos, K.

Olafsdottir, S.

Segura-Ubiergo,

A.

Cusack, T.R., T.
Iversen, and D.

MacPhail, F., and
P. Bowles
Marier, P., and S.
Skinner

Crepaz, M. M. L.

Year
2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2006

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2008

2008

2008

Title
Making and Breaking Social Capital: The Impact of
Welfare-State Institutions

Social Protection Around the World:
External Insecurity, State Capacity, and Domestic

Taxation, Wage Bargaining and Unemployment

Inequality and Prosperity: Social Europe vs. Liberal
America

Capitalism, Democracy, and Welfare

Solving the Health Care Problem: How Other
Nations Succeeded and Why the United States Has

Democratic Laboratories: Policy Diffusion Among
the American States

Social Democracy Inside Out: Partisanship and
Labor Market Policy in Industrialized Democracies

How Can International Organizations Shape
National Welfare States?

Fundamental Causes of Health Disparities:
Stratification, the Welfare State, and Health in the

The Political Economy of the Welfare State in Latin
America: Globalization, Democracy, and

Economic Interests and the Origins of Electoral
Systems

Temporary Work and Neoliberal Government
Policy: Evidence from British Columbia, Canada

The Impact of Gender and Immigration on Pension
Outcomes in Canada

Trust Beyond Borders: Immigration, the Welfare
State, and Identity in Modern Societies

Publisher
Comparative Political
Studies

Comparative Political
Studies

Cambridge University
Press

Cornell University
Press

Cambridge University
Press

State University of
New York Press
University of
Michigan Press
Oxford University
Press

Comparative Political
Studies

Journal of Health and
Social Behavior
Cambridge University
Press

The American Political
Science Review
International Review
of Applied Economics
Canadian Public
Policy

University of
Michigan Press

Discipline Origin Format CS/Reg CS/E Reg/E CS/FS FS/Reg FS/E GT/Reg GT/E GT/FS GT/CS

1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Author
Haggard, S., and
R. Kaufman

Rudra, N.
Emmeneger, P.
Li, B., and Y.
Zhong

Eger, M. A.

De Giorgi, G.,
and M. Pellizzari
Brooks, S.

Dion, M. L.

McGuire, J.

Prince Cooke, L.

Choe, Y.
Bertocchi, G.
Weldon, S. L.

Remington, T.

Pribble, J.

Year
2008

2008

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2010

2010

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

Title
Development, Democracy, and Welfare States.
Latin America, East Asia, Eastern Europe

Globalization and the Race to the Bottom in
Developing Countries

Regulatory Social Policy: The Politics of Job
Security Regulations

How did China's Transitions Impact People's
Welfare Benefits in the Reform Era?

Even in Sweden: The Effect of Immigration on
Support for Welfare State Spending

Welfare Migration in Europe

Social Protection and the Market in Latin America

Workers and Welfare: Comparative Institutional
Change in Twentieth-Century Mexico

Wealth, Health, and Democracy in East Asia and
Latin America

Gender-Class Equality in Political Economies

Beyond the Welfare State: Institutionalized
Conflict Treatment within the Nordic Welfare State

The Enfranchisement of Women and the Welfare
State

When Protest Makes Policy: How Social
Movements Represent Disadvantaged Groups

The Politics of Inequality in Russia

Worlds Apart: Social Policy Regimes in Latin
America

Publisher
Princeton University
Press

Cambridge University
Press

Haupt Verlag

Journal of
Contemporary China

European Sociological
Review

Labour Economics

Cambridge University
Press

University of
Pittsburgh Press

Cambridge University
Press

Routledge

International Journal
of Peace Studies

European Economic
Review

University of
Michigan Press
Cambridge University
Press

Studies in
Comparative

Discipline Origin Format

1 2 1
1 2 1
1 1 1
1 3 2
2 2 2
3 2 2
1 2 1
1 3 1
1 2 1
2 1 1
1 1 2
3 1 2
1 2 1
1 2 1
1 2 2

CS/Reg CS/E Reg/E CS/FS FS/Reg FS/E GT/Reg GT/E GT/FS GT/CS

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Author Year Title Publisher Discipline Origin Format CS/Reg CS/E Reg/E CS/FS FS/Reg FS/E GT/Reg GT/E GT/FS GT/CS

Huber, E., andJ. 2012 Democracy and the Left: Social Policy and The University of 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D. Stephens Inequality in Latin America Chicago Press

Hieda, T. 2012 Political Institutions and Elderly Care Policy: Palgrave Macmillan 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Comparative Politics of Long-Term Care in

Picot, G. 2012 Politics of Segmentation: Party Competition and Routledge 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Social Protection in Europe

Luttens, R. I., and 2012 Voting for Redistribution under Desert-Sensitive =~ The Scandinavian 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

M. Valfort Altruism Journal of Economics

Ahn, S., and S. 2012 Explaining Korean Welfare State Development with Asian Social Work and 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Seung-yoon Lee New Empirical Data and Methods Policy Review

Cohen, N, S. 2012 Black-market Medicine and Public Opinion Social Policy & 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mizrahi, and F. Towards the Welfare State: Evidence from Israel Administration

Bang Petersen, 2013 Social Welfare and the Psychology of Food Sharing: Political Psychology 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

M., L. Aarge, N. Short-Term Hunger Increases Support for Social

Dotti Sani, Giulia 2013 A Mixed Approach to the Work-Motherhood Comparative 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Maria, and Mario Relation: An Application of Fuzzy Set Qualitative  Sociology

Aarge, L., and M. 2013 Hunger Games: Fluctuations in Blood Glucose Psychological Science 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Bang Petersen Levels Influence Support for Social Welfare

Jensen, P. H., 2013 The Fragmented Welfare State: Explaining Local Journal of Social 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

and H. Lolle Variations in Services for Older People Policy

Bonoli, G. 2013 The Origins of Active Social Policy: Labour Market Oxford University 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
and Childcare Policies in a Comparative Press

Schneider, C. Q., 2014 Forms of Welfare Capitalism and Education-Based Socio-Economic 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

and K. Makszin Participatory Inequality Review

Burrier, G. 2014 Show Me the Money! Economic Openness, the Journal of 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Left, and Social Spending in Latin America International

Hennessy, A. 2014 The Europeanization of Workplace Pensions: Cambridge University 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Economic Interests, Social Protection, and Credible Press

Weitz-Shapiro, R. 2014 Curbing Clientelism in Argentina: Politics, Poverty, Cambridge University 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

and Social Policy Press



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Author
Jensen, C.

Busemeyer, M.
R.

Singh, P.

Spies-Butcher,
B., and A.

Singh, P.

dela O, A. L

Barth, E., H.
Finseraas, and K.

Verbruggen, J., R.
Apel, V. R. Van

Faricy, C. G.

Hooijer, G., and
G. Picot

Andronescu, C.
G.,and M. E.

Kim, M. M. S.
Coppola, L., and
D. Di Laurea

Kootstra, A.

Leifeld, P.

Year
2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

Title

The Right and the Welfare State

Skills and Inequality: Partisan Politics and the
Political Economy of Education Reforms in

Subnationalism and Social Development: A
Comparative Analysis of Indian States

Climate Change and the Welfare State? Exploring
Australian Attitudes to Climate and Social Policy

How Solidarity Works for Welfare: Subnationalism
and Social Development in India

Crafting Policies to End Poverty in Latin America

Political Reinforcement: How Rising Inequality
Curbs Manifested Welfare Generosity

Work, Income Support, and Crime in the Dutch
Welfare State: A Longitudinal Study Following

Welfare for the Wealthy: Parties, Social Spending,
and Inequality in the US

European Welfare States and Migrant Poverty:
The Institutional Determinants of Disadvantage

Value Coalitions and Policy Change: The Impact of
Gendered Patterns of Work, Religion and

Comparative Welfare Capitalism in East Asia:
Productivist Models of Social Policy

Dynamics of Persistent Poverty in Italy at the

Beginning of the Crisis

Deserving and Undeserving Welfare Claimants in
Britain and the Netherlands: Examining the Role of

Policy Debates as Dynamic Networks: German
Pension Politics and Privatization Discourse

Publisher
Oxford University
Press

Cambridge University
Press

World Politics

Journal of Sociology

Cambridge University
Press

Cambridge University
Press

American Journal of
Political Science

Criminology

Cambridge University
Press

Comparative Political
Studies

Journal of European
Social Policy

Palgrave Macmillan
Genus
European Sociological

Review

Campus Verlag

Discipline Origin Format CS/Reg CS/E Reg/E CS/FS FS/Reg FS/E GT/Reg GT/E GT/FS GT/CS

1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1



# Author Year Title Publisher Discipline Origin Format CS/Reg CS/E Reg/E CS/FS FS/Reg FS/E GT/Reg GT/E GT/FS GT/CS

77 HaaseS., G. Lind, 2016 Trust, Social Capital and the Scandinavian Welfare Edward Elgar 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
and G. Tinggaard State: Explaining the Flight of the Bumblebee Publishing
78 Kuitto, K. 2016 Post-Communist Welfare States in European Edward Elgar 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Context: Patterns of Welfare Policies in Central and Publishing

Discipline: 1 = Political Science; 2 = Sociology; 3 = Economics; 4 = Social Policy; 5 = Other
Origin: 1 = Europe; 2 = United States; 3 = Other

Format: 1 = Book; 2 = Journal Article

Reg = Statistical Analysis

CS = Case Studies

E = Experiments

FS = QCA

GT = Formal Models


David
Typewritten Text

David
Typewritten Text
Discipline: 1 = Political Science; 2 = Sociology; 3 = Economics; 4 = Social Policy; 5 = Other
Origin: 1 = Europe; 2 = United States; 3 = Other
Format: 1 = Book; 2 = Journal Article
Reg = Statistical Analysis
CS = Case Studies
E = Experiments
FS = QCA
GT = Formal Models

David
Typewritten Text




