1		Author Steinmetz, G.	Year 1993		Publisher Princeton University	Discipline 2	Origin 2	Format	CS / Reg 1	CS / E 0	Reg / E 0	CS / FS 0	FS / Reg 0	FS / E 0	GT / Reg 0	GT / E 0	GT / FS 0	GT / CS 0
		van Kersbergen, K.	1995	Politics in Imperial Germany Social Capitalism: A Study of Christian Democracy and the Welfare State	Press Routledge	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Гаng, К.	1996	Determinants of Social Welfare Development in	The International Journal of Sociology	5	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4	4 1	Γang, Κ.	1998	Colonial State and Social Policy: Social Welfare Development in Hong Kong 1842-1997	University Press of America	2	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Į		Esping-Andersen, G.	1999	Social Foundations of Postindustrial Societies	Oxford University Press	2	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(6 H	Hicks, A.	1999	Social Democracy and Welfare Capitalism: A Century of Income Security Politics	Cornell University Press	2	2	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
-		Swank, D., and C. . Martin	2001	Employers and the Welfare State: The Political Economic Organization of Firms and Social Policy	Comparative Political Studies	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8		Huber, E., and J. D. Stephens	2001	Development and Crisis of the Welfare State: Parties and Policies in Global Markets	The University of Chicago Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	9 \	Weldon, S. L.	2002	Protest, Policy, and the Problem of Violence Against Women: A Cross-national Comparison	University of Pittsburgh Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Esping-Andersen, G.	2002	Why We Need a New Welfare State	Oxford University Press	2	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
:	11 (Campbell, A. L.	2003	How Policies Make Citizens: Senior Political Activism and the American Welfare State	Princeton University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Kapstein, E. B., and B. Milanović	2003	Income and Influence: Social Policy in Emerging Market Economies	W.E. Upjohn Institute	3	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	13 L	.inos, K.	2003	Are Socialists a Woman's Best Friend? Equality Policies in the Spanish Regions	Journal of European Public Policy	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	14 M	Mau, S.	2003	The Moral Economy of Welfare States: Britain and Germany Compared	Routledge	5	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	15 N	Mares, I.	2003	The Politics of Social Risk: Business and Welfare State Development	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
:	16 L	indert <i>,</i> P. H.	2004	Growing Public: Volume 1, The Story: Social Spending and Economic Growth Since the	Cambridge University Press	3	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

# 17	Author Kumlin, S., and B. Rothstein	Year 2005		Publisher Comparative Political Studies	Discipline	Origin 1	Format 2	CS / Reg 1	CS / E 0	Reg / E 0	CS / FS 0	FS / Reg 0	FS / E 0	GT / Reg 0	GT / E 0	GT / FS 0	GT / CS 0
18	Mares, I.	2005	Social Protection Around the World: External Insecurity, State Capacity, and Domestic	Comparative Political Studies	1	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
19	Mares, I.	2005	Taxation, Wage Bargaining and Unemployment	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
20	Pontusson, J.	2005	Inequality and Prosperity: Social Europe vs. Liberal America	Cornell University Press	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
21	lversen, T.	2005	Capitalism, Democracy, and Welfare	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
22	Behan, P.	2006	Solving the Health Care Problem: How Other Nations Succeeded and Why the United States Has	State University of New York Press	2	2	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
23	Karch, A.	2007	Democratic Laboratories: Policy Diffusion Among the American States	University of Michigan Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
24	Rueda, D.	2007	Social Democracy Inside Out: Partisanship and Labor Market Policy in Industrialized Democracies	Oxford University Press	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25	Linos, K.	2007	How Can International Organizations Shape National Welfare States?	Comparative Political Studies	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
26	Olafsdottir, S.	2007	Fundamental Causes of Health Disparities: Stratification, the Welfare State, and Health in the	Journal of Health and Social Behavior	2	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
27	Segura-Ubiergo, A.	2007	The Political Economy of the Welfare State in Latin America: Globalization, Democracy, and	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
28	Cusack, T. R., T. Iversen, and D.	2007	Economic Interests and the Origins of Electoral Systems	The American Political Science Review	5	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29	MacPhail, F., and P. Bowles	2008	Temporary Work and Neoliberal Government Policy: Evidence from British Columbia, Canada	International Review of Applied Economics	3	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Marier, P., and S. Skinner	2008	The Impact of Gender and Immigration on Pension Outcomes in Canada	Canadian Public Policy	1	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Crepaz, M. M. L.	2008	Trust Beyond Borders: Immigration, the Welfare State, and Identity in Modern Societies	University of Michigan Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

# 32	Author Haggard, S., and R. Kaufman	Year 2008	Development, Democracy, and Welfare States.	Publisher Princeton University Press	Discipline 1	Origin 2	Format 1	CS / Reg 1	CS / E 0	Reg / E 0	CS / FS 0	FS / Reg 0	FS / E 0	GT / Reg 0	GT / E 0	GT / FS 0	GT / CS 0
33	Rudra, N.	2008		Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
34	Emmeneger, P.	2009	Regulatory Social Policy: The Politics of Job Security Regulations	Haupt Verlag	1	1	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
35	Li, B., and Y. Zhong	2009	· · ·	Journal of Contemporary China	1	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
36	Eger, M. A.	2009	-	European Sociological Review	2	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
37	De Giorgi, G., and M. Pellizzari	2009	Welfare Migration in Europe	Labour Economics	3	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
38	Brooks, S.	2009	Social Protection and the Market in Latin America	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
39	Dion, M. L.	2010		University of Pittsburgh Press	1	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
40	McGuire, J.	2010	-	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
41	Prince Cooke, L.	2011	Gender-Class Equality in Political Economies	Routledge	2	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
42	Choe, Y.	2011	Beyond the Welfare State: Institutionalized Conflict Treatment within the Nordic Welfare State	International Journal of Peace Studies	1	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
43	Bertocchi, G.	2011		European Economic Review	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
44	Weldon, S. L.	2011	-	University of Michigan Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
45	Remington, T.	2011		Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
46	Pribble, J.	2011	, , ,	Studies in Comparative	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

#	Author		Title		Discipline			CS / Reg		Reg / E	CS / FS		FS / E		GT / E	GT / FS	GT / CS
47	Huber, E., and J.D. Stephens	2012	Democracy and the Left: Social Policy and Inequality in Latin America	The University of Chicago Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
48	B Hieda, T.	2012	Political Institutions and Elderly Care Policy: Comparative Politics of Long-Term Care in	Palgrave Macmillan	5	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
49	Picot, G.	2012	Politics of Segmentation: Party Competition and Social Protection in Europe	Routledge	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
50	Luttens, R. I., and M. Valfort	2012	0	The Scandinavian Journal of Economics	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
51	Ahn, S., and S. Seung-yoon Lee	2012	Explaining Korean Welfare State Development with New Empirical Data and Methods	Asian Social Work and Policy Review	5	3	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
52	Cohen, N., S. Mizrahi, and F.	2012		Social Policy & Administration	4	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
53	Bang Petersen, M., L. Aarøe, N.	2013	Social Welfare and the Psychology of Food Sharing: Short-Term Hunger Increases Support for Social	Political Psychology	1	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
54	Dotti Sani, Giulia Maria, and Mario			Comparative Sociology	2	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
55	 Aarøe, L., and M. Bang Petersen 	2013	Hunger Games: Fluctuations in Blood Glucose Levels Influence Support for Social Welfare	Psychological Science	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
56	Jensen, P. H., and H. Lolle	2013	The Fragmented Welfare State: Explaining Local Variations in Services for Older People	Journal of Social Policy	1	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
57	' Bonoli, G.	2013		Oxford University Press	5	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
58	Schneider, C. Q., and K. Makszin	2014		Socio-Economic Review	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
59	Burrier, G.	2014		Journal of International	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
60) Hennessy, A.	2014	The Europeanization of Workplace Pensions: Economic Interests, Social Protection, and Credible	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
61	Weitz-Shapiro, R.	2014	Curbing Clientelism in Argentina: Politics, Poverty, and Social Policy	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

# AuthorYea62 Jensen, C.201		Publisher Oxford University Press	Discipline 1	Origin 1	Format 1	CS / Reg 1	СЅ / Е О	Reg / E 0	CS / FS 0	FS / Reg 0	FS / E 0	GT / Reg 0	GT / E 0	GT / FS 0	GT / CS 0
63 Busemeyer, M. 201 R.	5 Skills and Inequality: Partisan Politics and the Political Economy of Education Reforms in	Cambridge University Press	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
64 Singh, P. 201	5 Subnationalism and Social Development: A Comparative Analysis of Indian States	World Politics	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
65 Spies-Butcher, 201 B., and A.	5 Climate Change and the Welfare State? Exploring Australian Attitudes to Climate and Social Policy	Journal of Sociology	2	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
66 Singh, P. 201	5 How Solidarity Works for Welfare: Subnationalism and Social Development in India	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
67 de la O, A. L. 201	5 Crafting Policies to End Poverty in Latin America	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	1
68 Barth, E., H. 201 Finseraas, and K.	5 Political Reinforcement: How Rising Inequality Curbs Manifested Welfare Generosity	American Journal of Political Science	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
69 Verbruggen, J., R. 201 Apel, V. R. Van	5 Work, Income Support, and Crime in the Dutch Welfare State: A Longitudinal Study Following	Criminology	5	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
70 Faricy, C. G. 201	5 Welfare for the Wealthy: Parties, Social Spending, and Inequality in the US	Cambridge University Press	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
71 Hooijer, G., and 201 G. Picot	5 European Welfare States and Migrant Poverty: The Institutional Determinants of Disadvantage	Comparative Political Studies	1	1	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
72 Andronescu, C. 201 G., and M. E.	5 Value Coalitions and Policy Change: The Impact of Gendered Patterns of Work, Religion and	Journal of European Social Policy	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
73 Kim, M. M. S. 201	5 Comparative Welfare Capitalism in East Asia: Productivist Models of Social Policy	Palgrave Macmillan	1	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
74 Coppola, L., and 201 D. Di Laurea	6 Dynamics of Persistent Poverty in Italy at the Beginning of the Crisis	Genus	4	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
75 Kootstra, A. 201	6 Deserving and Undeserving Welfare Claimants in Britain and the Netherlands: Examining the Role of	European Sociological Review	1	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
76 Leifeld, P. 201	6 Policy Debates as Dynamic Networks: German Pension Politics and Privatization Discourse	Campus Verlag	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1

#	Author	Year	Title	Publisher	Discipline	Origin	Format	CS / Reg	CS / E	Reg / E	CS / FS	FS / Reg	FS / E	GT / Reg	GT / E	GT / FS	GT / CS
77	Haase S., G. Lind,	2016	Trust, Social Capital and the Scandinavian Welfare	Edward Elgar	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
	and G. Tinggaard		State: Explaining the Flight of the Bumblebee	Publishing													
78	Kuitto, K.	2016	Post-Communist Welfare States in European	Edward Elgar	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Context: Patterns of Welfare Policies in Central and Publishing																	

Discipline: 1 = Political Science; 2 = Sociology; 3 = Economics; 4 = Social Policy; 5 = Other Origin: 1 = Europe; 2 = United States; 3 = Other Format: 1 = Book; 2 = Journal Article Reg = Statistical Analysis CS = Case Studies E = Experiments FS = QCA GT = Formal Models